# Grimsthorpe Castle VIP Experience Prize Draw Terms and Conditions - May 2025

## 1. Eligibility

This prize draw is open to all customers who purchase a 2025 Grimsthorpe Castle Season Ticket between 00:00 Sunday 4<sup>th</sup> May 2025 and 23:59 Saturday 10<sup>th</sup> May 2025 inclusive. Entrants must be aged 18 years or over. Employees of Grimsthorpe Castle, their families, agents, or anyone professionally connected with the promotion are not eligible to enter.

#### 2. How to Enter

Entry is automatic upon the successful purchase of a 2025 Season Ticket within the qualifying dates. No additional purchase or fee is necessary. Only one entry per season ticket purchased.

## 3. Prize

One winner will receive a Grimsthorpe Castle VIP Experience, which includes:

- A Shepherd Hut visit
- An afternoon tea hamper provided by The March Hare
- A £40 voucher to spend in the Grimsthorpe Farm Shop
- A private tour of Grimsthorpe Castle

The date of the VIP Experience must be arranged directly with the Grimsthorpe Castle Public Access Lead and must take place during the 2025 public opening season. Availability is subject to operational requirements, and booking must be confirmed in advance.

# 4. Winner Selection and Notification

The winner will be selected at random from all eligible entries after the closing date. The draw will take place by 17 May 2025. The winner will be contacted by email or phone using the contact details provided at the time of season ticket purchase. If the winner cannot be contacted within 7 days of initial notification, Grimsthorpe Castle reserves the right to redraw and offer the prize to an alternative eligible entrant.

## 5. General

• The prize is non-transferable and there is no cash alternative.

- Grimsthorpe Castle reserves the right to substitute the prize (or any part of it)
  with a prize of equal or greater value in the event of circumstances beyond its
  control.
- Grimsthorpe Castle accepts no responsibility for entries not successfully completed due to technical faults or any other reason.
- By entering the prize draw, entrants agree to be bound by these terms and conditions.
- Grimsthorpe Castle reserves the right to amend or withdraw the promotion if necessary, due to circumstances outside its reasonable control.
- The winner's surname and county may be published or made available on request in accordance with the UK Code of Non-broadcast Advertising and Direct & Promotional Marketing (CAP Code). Entrants may object to this by contacting Grimsthorpe Castle directly.

### 6. Data Protection

Any personal data provided will be used solely for the purpose of administering this prize draw and will be processed in accordance with the Data Protection Act 2018.

### 7. Promoter

Grimsthorpe Castle, Grimsthorpe, Bourne, Lincolnshire PE10 0LY.